
NOVEMBER 2024 FLU AND COVID-19
VACCINATION EVENTS

Franklin Senior Site Community Room*
9229 W Loomis Rd. Franklin, WI 

Friday, November 1 | 10:30am - 11:30am

South Milwaukee Senior Center*
 2424 15th Ave. South Milwaukee, WI 

Friday, November 1 | 11am - 12pm

West Milwaukee 
Comprehensive Treatment Center

1610 Miller Park Way West Milwaukee, WI
Friday, November 1 | 8:30am - 12pm

Progressive Baptist Church
8324 W. Keefe Ave. Milwaukee, WI 
Friday, November 1 | 2pm - 6pm

Children’s WI Clinic - Forest Home
1432 W. Forest Home Ave. Milwaukee, WI

Saturday, November 2 | 8am - 12pm

Lapham Park Senior Site*
1901 N. 6th St. Milwaukee, WI 

Monday, November 4 | 10am - 11am

Orenda Cafe*
3514 W. National Ave. Milwaukee, WI 

Wednesday, November 6 | 8am - 10am

Guest House of Milwaukee
1216 N. 13th St. Milwaukee, WI 

Wednesday, November 6 | 8:30am - 1pm

Antigua Latin Inspired Kitchen*
6207 W. National Ave. Milwaukee, WI

Wednesday, November 6 | 11am - 1pm

Consulate of Mexico in Milwaukee
1443 N. Prospect Ave. Milwaukee, WI 
Thursday, November 7 | 10am - 1pm

Call for a ride to a vaccination event or
schedule an in-home vaccination 

at 414-999-1099

For additional vaccination clinic
events and times, visit:

county.milwaukee.gov/aging

Arlington Court Apartments Senior Site*
1633 Arlington Pl. Milwaukee, WI

Thursday, November 7 | 10am - 12pm

College Court Apartments Senior Dining Room
3334 W. Highland Blvd. Milwaukee, WI
Monday, November 11 | 10am - 11am

St. Matthew, C.M.E. - 9th St. Location 
2944 N. 9th St. Milwaukee, WI

Tuesday, November 12 | 2pm - 6pm

Elks Lodge #46*
5555 W. Good Hope Rd. Milwaukee, WI 
Wednesday, November 13 | 11am - 1pm

King’s Academy Christian School
7798 N. 60th St. Milwaukee, WI

Wednesday, November 13 | 3pm - 6pm

St. Matthew, C.M.E. - 76th St. Location 
7500 N. 76th St. Milwaukee, WI

Thursday, November 14 | 10:30am - 12:30pm

Daddy’s Soul Food & Grille*
754 N. 27th St. Milwaukee, WI 

Thursday, November 14 | 11am - 1pm

Lapham Park Senior Site*
1901 N. 6th St. Milwaukee, WI 

Friday, November 15 | 10am - 11am

West Milwaukee 
Comprehensive Treatment Center

1610 Miller Park Way West Milwaukee, WI
Friday, November 15 | 8:30am - 12am

SurvivorsFest 2024 
North Division High School

1011 W. Center St. Milwaukee, WI
Saturday, November 16 | 11am - 3pm

Rise & Grind Cafe*
2737 N. Dr. MLK Jr. Dr. Milwaukee, WI
Monday, November 18 | 9am - 11am

Ruby J’s Cafe*
4734 W. Lisbon Ave. Milwaukee, WI

Tuesday, November 19 | 12pm - 2pm

Milwaukee Christian Center*
807 S. 14th St. Milwaukee, WI 

Wednesday, November 20 | 9:30am - 1pm

Rivershore
Comprehensive Treatment Center
3707 N. Richards St. Milwaukee, WI

Wednesday, November 20 | 8:30am - 11:30am

Consulate of Mexico in Milwaukee
1443 N. Prospect Ave. Milwaukee, WI 
Thursday, November 21 | 10am - 1pm

West Allis Senior Center*
7001 W. National Ave. West Allis, WI

Thursday, November 21 | 10am - 12:30pm

Safe & Sound
4422 W. Leon Terr. Milwaukee, WI
Friday, November 22 | 4pm - 6pm

West Milwaukee 
Comprehensive Treatment Center

1610 Miller Park Way West Milwaukee, WI
Friday, November 29 | 8:30am - 12pm

*Part of Milwaukee County Senior Dining Program

GIFTCARDS MAY BE AVAILABLE
WHILE SUPPLIES LAST

All ages are welcome! Please bring your insurance information 


